
 

The Parish of Redruth 

Church Events List 2024 
last updated 23/04/2024 

For regular Sunday and weekly services/events please see the weekly Pew Sheet on our website 

APRIL 2024 
 

Fri 26th April:  6.30pm – Christchurch Lanner – Film Club. 
 

Sat 27th April:  1pm – Four Lanes Methodist Chapel – Bangers & Mash. 
 

Sun 28th April:  4pm to 5pm – Pencoys Hall – Teatime Celebration. 
 

MAY 2024 
 

Sun 5th May:  7pm – St Andrew Redruth – International Male Choir Festival. 
 

Mon 6th May:  6pm – Pencoys Hall – Bring and Share supper. 
 

Tue 7th May:  7pm – St Andrew Redruth – Healing Service. 
 

Fri 10th & Sat 11th May:  times tbc – St Andrew Redruth – The Great Garden Exhibition. 
 

Sat 18th May:  6pm – Pencoys Hall – Games (Bingo) evening. 
 

Fri 24th May: 11am  – St Euny – Wedding. 
 

JUNE 2024 
 

Sat 15th June:  12 noon – St Euny – Wedding. 
 

JULY 2024 
 

Sat 6th July:  2pm to 4.30pm – St Stephen Treleigh – Treleigh Fete in the Hawthorn Garden. 
 

Sun 7th July:  2pm – St Andrew Pencoys – Wedding Blessing. 
 

Sat 13th July:  2pm – St Stephen Treleigh – Wedding Blessing. 
 

Sat 13th July:  3pm – St Andrew Redruth – Wedding. 
 

Fri 19th July:  time tbc – St Euny – St Euny BBQ. 

 

Fri 26th July:  7pm – St Andrew Redruth – 1950s Supper Night. 
 

Sat 27th July:  2pm – St Euny – Wedding. 
 
 



AUGUST 2024 
 

Sat 10th August:  1pm – St Euny – Wedding. 
 

Sat 24th August:  4pm – St Euny – Wedding. 
 

Sat 31st August:  11am – St Andrew Pencoys – Wedding. 
 

Sat 31st August:  1pm – St Andrew Redruth – Wedding. 
 

SEPTEMBER 2024 
 

Sun 22nd September:  time tbc – St Euny – Mining Sunday Service. 
 

OCTOBER 2024 
 

Sat 12th October:  2pm – St Euny – Wedding Blessing. 
 

Tue 15th October:  6.30pm – St Andrew Redruth – The Wave of Light. 
 

NOVEMBER 2024 
 

Fri 29th & Sat 30th November:  St Andrew Redruth – Christmas Craft Market. 
 

DECEMBER 2024 
 

Sat 7th December:  time tbc – St Stephen Treleigh – Treleigh Christmas Fair. 
 

Sat 7th & Sat 14th December:  times tbc – St Euny – Wreath making workshops. 
 

Sun 15th December:  6pm – St Stephen Treleigh – Carol Service with Treleigh School. 

 

Sun 15th December:  6pm – St Andrew Redruth – Candlelit Service with Redruth Town Band. 
 

 


